RUSSELL TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES

P.O. Box 522 Novelty, Ohio 44072 440-338-5798

LEGAL NOTICE

NOTICE OF INTENT TO SELL UNNEEDED, OBSOLETE, OR UNFIT TOWNSHIP PERSONAL PROPERTY VIA INTERNET AUCTION

Resolution number 2025-2, adopted by the Russell Township Board of Trustees on January 9, 2025, authorizes the disposal of unneeded, obsolete, or unfit township property, including motor vehicles, road machinery, car parts, equipment, tools, and office equipment or supplies by Internet Auction in accordance with O.R.C. section 505.10.

Internet auctions will be conducted through <u>www.govdeals.com</u> with whom Russell Township has contracted.

All items will be offered for sale "as is, where is" with Russell Township making no warranty, guarantee, or representation of any kind expressed or implied, as to the condition of said items.

Items will be listed for a minimum of ten (10) days.

This notice is posted on the township website which can be found at https://russelltownship.us. This notice and a link to the GovDeals website can be found by clicking on the tab entitled GovDeals Auction on the township website OR by going to https://russelltownship.us/issues-topics/govdeals-auction.

Russell Township Board of Trustees

###

Publish one time: ASAP

MEDIA FACTS TO: The Editor

FROM: Russell Township Trustees

PROBLEMS: Call Melissa, 440-338-5798